## WELLS ASSET FARGO MANAGEMENT

WELLS FARGO FUNDS TRUST 525 MARKET STREET, 12<sup>™</sup> FLOOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

TI	HREE EASY WAYS TO VOTE YOUR PROXY
Т	o vote by Internet
1)	Read the Proxy Statement and have the proxy card below a hand.
2)	Go to website www.proxyvote.com or scan the QF Barcode above
3)	Follow the instructions provided on the website.
Т	o vote by Telephone
1)	Read the Proxy Statement and have the proxy card below a hand.
	Call <b>1-800-690-6903</b>
3)	Follow the instructions.
Т	o vote by Mail
2) 3)	Read the Proxy Statement. Check the appropriate boxes on the proxy card below. Sign and date the proxy card. Return the proxy card in the envelope provided.
	you are <u>NOT</u> voting by Telephone or Internet, Please Sign, Date nd Return the Proxy Card Promptly Using the Enclosed Envelope

TO VOTE, MARK BLOCKS BELOW IN BLUE OR BLACK INK AS FOLLOWS:

\_ \_ \_ \_ \_ \_ \_ \_ \_ \_ \_ \_ \_ \_ \_

D56309-S25106

KEEP THIS PORTION FOR YOUR RECORDS

		_	٦
	For <i>J</i>	Against	Abstain
1. To consider and approve a new investment management agreement with Wells Fargo Funds Management, LLC.			
2. To consider and approve a new investment sub-advisory agreement with Wells Capital Management, LLC.			
4. To transact such other business as may properly come before the Meeting or any adjournments thereof.			
It is Important That Proxy Cards Be Returned Promptly. Sign, Date and Return the Proxy Card Promptly Using the Enclosed Envelope. Yo Prompt Attention to the Enclosed Proxy Card Will Help to Avoid the Expense of Further Solicitation.			
administrator, trustee or guardian, please give full title. By signing this proxy card, receipt of the accompanying Notice of Special Meeting of Sharehold and Proxy Statement is acknowledged.	lers		
Signature [PLEASE SIGN WITHIN BOX] Date Date Date			

Important Notice Regarding the Availability of Proxy Materials for the Special Meeting of Shareholders to be Held on August 16, 2021, or any adjournment or postponement thereof. This Notice and the attached Proxy Statement is available on the internet at www.proxyvote.com.

D56310-S25106

## WELLS FARGO FUNDS TRUST

The undersigned shareholder of the Fund as shown on the reverse side (the "Fund"), a series of the Wells Fargo Funds Trust (the "Trust"), hereby appoints Catherine F. Kennedy, Maureen E. Towle and Johanne F. Castro and each of them, the attorneys and proxies of the undersigned, with full power of substitution, to vote, as indicated herein, all of the shares of stock of the Fund standing in the name of the undersigned at the close of business on May 28, 2021, at a Special Meeting of Shareholders to be held at the office of Wells Fargo Asset Management, 525 Market Street, 12<sup>th</sup> Floor, San Francisco, California 94105, on Monday, August 16, 2021 at 10:00 a.m., Pacific Time, and at any and all adjournments thereof, with all of the powers the undersigned would possess if then and there personally present and especially (but without limiting the general authorization and power hereby given) to vote as indicated on the proposals, as more fully described in the Proxy Statement for the meeting.

## THIS PROXY IS SOLICITED BY THE COMPANY'S BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND WILL BE VOTED FOR THE PROPOSALS SHOWN ON THE REVERSE SIDE UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.

PLEASE SIGN AND DATE ON THE REVERSE SIDE